SUBSTITUTE PAGE FOR AGENDA ITEM NO. 8 October 4, 1991

TECHNICAL COLLEGE ADMINISTRATIVE
COMPENSATION PLAN

DIRECTOR

Minimum Qualifications

A master's degree in an appropriate field and six years experience

in postsecondary education are required.
Salary Placement

Directors shall be compensated between $40,000 and $51,824 with
salary based upon years of relevant work/teaching experience,
educational credentials and institutional size. Salaries may
not exceed the authorized line item maximums.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
Minimum Qualifications

A master's degree in an appropriate field and four years of
reléevant experience preferably in a postsecondary educational
institution is required. Additional requirements may be
1isted based upon the particular duties of the position at an
individual college. For the position of Assistant Director
for Finance, a CPA license may be used in lieu of the
master's degree.

Assistant Directors shall be compensated between $32,000 and
$44,013 with salary based upon years of relevant work/teaching
experience, educational credentials, and institutional size.
Salaries may not exceed the authorized line item maximums.



Course Dept
Rec. =

COM
EXNG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
HIS
HIS
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
PHI
psc
BPSY
RDG
RDG
S0

An aqual opportunity employer

CAT=

2013
1033
1033
1483
1463
1473
1473
1023
2063
1033
1213
1213
1243
2013
1012
1013
1033
103223
1013

Ouachita Techuical College
Post Office Box 816
Malvern, AR 72104
(501) 332-3658
Earl A. Clevenger, Dirsctor

Arkansas Department of Higher Education

HSU COURSES AT OTC
SPRING SEMESTER 1992

Sect

[ e O B

e e i i

= = b e b pem

Title Instructor Day/Time Room
Oral Comm MW  T7:30-8:45
Dev Comp M,W 6-7:15
Dev Comp M,W 2-3:15
Freshman Eng. A M,W 2-3:15
Freshman Eng. A MW 6-7:15
Freshman Eng. B M,W 7:30-8:45
Freshman Eng. B T,R 7:30-8:45
Civ Since 1660 T,R 7:30-8:45
U.S. Since 1863 T,R 7:30-8:45
Elem. Algebra T,R 7:20-8:43
Intermad. Algebra T,R 6-7:13
Intermad. Algebra T,R T7:30-8:40
Collega Algebra T,R 6-7:1d
Introc. to Phil. M,W 6-7:10
Amer. Nat’l Gov’t MW B6-7:15
Gen Psychology T, R 6-7:13
Devl Rdg Skills
Devl Rdg Skills M,W o 7:30-8:45
Intro to Soc M,W  T7:30-8:45



