TECHNICAL COLLEGE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPENSATION PLAN

DIRECTOR

A. Minimum Qualifications

A master's degree in an appropriate field and six years experience in postsecondary education are required.

B. Salary Placement

Directors shall be compensated between \$40,000 and \$51,824 with salary based upon years of relevant work/teaching experience, educational credentials and institutional size. Salaries may not exceed the authorized line item maximums.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

A. Minimum Qualifications

A master's degree in an appropriate field and four years of relevant experience preferably in a postsecondary educational institution is required. Additional requirements may be listed based upon the particular duties of the position at an individual college. For the position of Assistant Director for Finance, a CPA license may be used in lieu of the master's degree.

B. Assistant Directors shall be compensated between \$32,000 and \$44,013 with salary based upon years of relevant work/teaching experience, educational credentials, and institutional size. Salaries may not exceed the authorized line item maximums.



Ouachita Technical College Post Office Box 816

Post Office Box 816 Malvern, AR 72104 (501) 332-3658 Earl A. Clevenger, Director

Arkansas Department of Higher Education

HSU COURSES AT OTC SPRING SEMESTER 1992

Course Dept Rec. =	CAT=	Sect	Title	Instructor	Day/Time Room
COM ENG ENG ENG ENG ENG ENG HIS HIS MTH	2013 1033 1033 1463 1463 1473 1473 1023 2063 1033 1213	1 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	Oral Comm Dev Comp Dev Comp Freshman Eng. Freshman Eng. Freshman Eng. Civ Since 1660 J.S. Since 186 Elem. Algebra Intermed. Alge	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	W 7:30-8:45 W 6-7:15 W 2-3:15 W 2-3:15 W 6-7:15 W 7:30-8:45 R 7:30-8:45 R 7:30-8:45 R 7:30-8:45 R 7:30-8:45 R 7:30-8:45
MTH MTH	1213 1243		Intermed. Alge College Algebra	40 000000000000000000000000000000000000	R 7:30-8:45 R 6-7:15
PHI	2013		Intro. to Phil		W 6-7:15
PSC PSY	1013	1 0	Amer. Nat'l Go Gen Psychology	Т,	W 6-7:15 R 6-7:15
RDG RDG SOC	1033 1033 1013	1 D	Devl Rdg Skill: Devl Rdg Skill: Intro to Soc		W 7:30-8:45 W 7:30-8:45